508775249 09/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI515174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BECKMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE/CITY OF HOPE	05/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	United States Government	
Street Address:	treet Address: 1520 Freedman Drive	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16714062	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3016192330

Email: neidel.o.hamilton.ctr@health.mil

Correspondent Name: Mr. Neidel Hamilton
Address Line 1: 1520 Freedman Drive

Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-1-0786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neidel Hamilton
SIGNATURE:	Neidel Hamilton
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory License TEC 12-035 CON16916576#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069027 FRAME: 0003

508775249

Patent Docket Number: TEC 12-035 CON1 Invention Report Number: 3058203-12-0010

License to the United States Government

Generated on 05/09/2024 with iEdison

Sign a	nd submit the executed document to th	ne appropriate funding ag	gency (e.g. upload in iEdisor	1).
Title o	of Invention: PCNA INHIBITORS			
Inven	tor(s): David Horne, Linda H.	Malkas, Robert	J. Hickey, Long Gu	
U.S. I	Filing/Issue Date: 12/13/2019			
Pater	t or Application Serial No.: 16/714	, 062		
Grant	/Contract Number(s): R01 CA1212	89, P30 CA033572	, w81xwH-11-1-0786,	, R01 CA120954
Forei	gn Applications filed/intended in (co	untries):		
identi 1. T c c 2. A r	CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or F fied grant or contract award from the nonexclusive, nontransferable, United States the invention describentinuations in part, and in any and all other rights acquired by the Government is hereby granted and cation.	irrevocable, paid-up bed in any patent ap all patents and re-iss ernment by reason of award.	vernment. This documed license to practice or have plication and in any and ues granted thereon through the above identified gran	nt is confirmatory of: ye practiced for or on behalf of the d all divisions, continuations, and ughout the world; and ut/contract award and the laws and
Signe	ed this 9	day of May		, 20 24 .
Ву	George Megaw PhD		Cory Mayur	
-	(Institutional Business Official)	((Signature)	
Title	VP, Business Innovation			
For	BECKMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE/C (Grantee/Contractor Organization)	ITY OF HOPE		
At	Center for Applied Technology Develop	oment,		
	Beckman Research Institute of the City	of Hope		
	1500 E. Duarte Road			
	(Business Address)			
	DUARTE CA 91010			

PATENT REEL: 069027 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 09/23/2024

(City/State/Zipcode)